Introduction
The Continence and Catheter Care Formulary is available for all practitioners prescribing and/or procuring urology products and other
bladder and bowel care medical devices for adults throughout Pennine Lancashire.
The Formulary has been devised by a panel of practitioners who have specialist knowledge and expertise in urology, bladder and
bowel care. This reflects the North West Urology Framework, supported by Shared Business Services NHS. It aims to provide a clinically
and cost effective choice of products to manage a range of urology, bladder and bowel care needs for adults.
Local Policies and Procedures should be adhered to. Appropriate training by practitioners must be undertaken and competencies maintained in relation
to the selection, use and prescribing of items listed in this formulary.

Rusch SympaCath Aquaflate 2way Foley Catheter, Hydrogel coated yellow latex
with 10ml balloon, Female Size 18Ch Box of 1 Order 3 Initially , then 1 at a time Green
DH310112
Rusch SympaCath Aquaflate 2way Foley Catheter, Hydrogel coated yellow latex
with 10ml balloon, Male, Size 12Ch Box of 1 Order 3 Initially , then 1 at a time Green
DH310114
Rusch SympaCath Aquaflate 2way Foley Catheter, Hydrogel coated yellow latex
with 10ml balloon, Male, Size 14Ch Box of 1 Order 3 Initially , then 1 at a time Green
DH310116
Rusch SympaCath Aquaflate 2way Foley Catheter, Hydrogel coated yellow latex
with 10ml balloon, Male, Size 16Ch Box of 1 Order 3 Initially , then 1 at a time Green
DH310118
Rusch SympaCath Aquaflate 2way Foley Catheter, Hydrogel coated yellow latex
with 10ml balloon, Male, Size 18Ch Box of 1 Order 3 Initially , then 1 at a time Green
Brand/Supplier Indications for Use Code Description Pack Size Order Frequency Traffic Light
PCF12F10 Prosys All Silicone Foley Catheter with 10ml Balloon, Female, Size 12Ch Box of 1 Order 3 Initially , then 1 at a time Green
PCF14F10 Prosys All Silicone Foley Catheter with 10ml Balloon, Female, Size 14Ch Box of 1 Order 3 Initially , then 1 at a time Green
PCF16F10 Prosys All Silicone Foley Catheter with 10ml Balloon, Female, Size 16Ch Box of 1 Order 3 Initially , then 1 at a time Green
PCF18F10 Prosys All Silicone Foley Catheter with 10ml Balloon, Female, Size 18Ch Box of 1 Order 3 Initially , then 1 at a time Green
PCF12M10 Prosys All Silicone Foley Catheter with 10ml Balloon, Male, Size 12Ch Box of 1 Order 3 Initially , then 1 at a time Green
PCF14M10 Prosys All Silicone Foley Catheter with 10ml Balloon, Male, Size 14Ch Box of 1 Order 3 Initially , then 1 at a time Green
PCF16M10 Prosys All Silicone Foley Catheter with 10ml Balloon, Male, Size 16Ch Box of 1 Order 3 Initially , then 1 at a time Green
PCF18M10 Prosys All Silicone Foley Catheter with 10ml Balloon, Male, Size 18Ch Box of 1 Order 3 Initially , then 1 at a time Green
Brand/Supplier Indications for Use Code Description Pack Size Order Frequency Traffic Light
AA8C12 Open Ended Foley Catheter, Standard length, 12Ch Box of 1 Order 3 initially, then 1 at a time Green
AA8C14 Open Ended Foley Catheter, Standard length, 14Ch Box of 1 Order 3 initially, then 1 at a time Green
AA8C16 Open Ended Foley Catheter, Standard length , 16Ch Box of 1 Order 3 initially, then 1 at a time Green
AA8C18 Open Ended Foley Catheter, Standard length, 18Ch Box of 1 Order 3 initially, then 1 at a time Green
Brand/Supplier Indications for Use Code Description Pack Size Order Frequency Traffic Light
FSS10131 - 18 Coloplast X-flow Silicone 3 way Box of 5 ACUTE ONLY Green
FSS10132 - 20 Coloplast X-flow Silicone 3 way Box of 5 ACUTE ONLY Green
FSS10133 - 22 Coloplast X-flow Silicone 3 way Box of 5 ACUTE ONLY Green

 Leg Bags & Night Bags
Catheter drainage bags
Leg bags change every 5-7 days
Single use Night bags change every
night
Acute - Leg Bags & Night Bags
Are washable and reusable
 Catheter Maintenance Solution
Gels
Optimum Medical Solutions
Change every 5-7 days
Optimum Medical Solutions
Use 1 tube per catheter insertion
Version 3 - APS - 28.11.2019 3
Brand/Supplier Indications for Use Code Description Pack Size Order Frequency Traffic Light
GBLSS24 Libra Sheath Style 1 Standard length integrated adhesive 24mm Box of 30 Order 1 box per month Green
GBLSS28 Libra Sheath Style 1 Standard length integrated adhesive 28mm Box of 30 Order 1 box per month Green
GBLSS31 Libra Sheath Style 1 Standard length integrated adhesive 31mm Box of 30 Order 1 box per month Green
GBLSS33 Libra Sheath Style 1 Standard length integrated adhesive 33mm Box of 30 Order 1 box per month Green
GBLSS35 Libra Sheath Style 1 Standard length integrated adhesive 35mm Box of 30 Order 1 box per month Green
GBLSS40 Libra Sheath Style 1 Standard length integrated adhesive 40mm Box of 30 Order 1 box per month Green
GBLSP24 Libra Sheath Style 2 Pop-On  with integrated adhesive 24mm Box of 30 Order 1 box per month Green
GBLSP28 Libra Sheath Style 2 Pop-On  with integrated adhesive 28mm Box of 30 Order 1 box per month Green
GBLSP31 Libra Sheath Style 2 Pop-On  with integrated adhesive 31mm Box of 30 Order 1 box per month Green
GBLSP33 Libra Sheath Style 2 Pop-On  with integrated adhesive 33mm Box of 30 Order 1 box per month Green
GBLSP35 Libra Sheath Style 2 Pop-On  with integrated adhesive 35mm Box of 30 Order 1 box per month Green
GBLSP40 Libra Sheath Style 2 Pop-On  with integrated adhesive 40mm Box of 30 Order 1 box per month Green
GBLSW24
Libra Sheath Style 3 Wide Band Adhesive
Standard Length  24mm Box of 30 Order 1 box per month Green
GBLSW28

Coloplast
Initial set to be replaced yearly. Pump
last for 90 uses.
Expected use is daily or every alternate
day
B Braun Medical
Version 3 - APS - 28.11.2019 8
Brand/Supplier Indications for Use Code Description Pack Size Order Frequency Traffic Light
SKU184 Contiform Starter pack Each Urogynacology & Specialist Physiotherapy ONLY Red
SKU16134 Contiform Small Each Urogynacology & Specialist Physiotherapy ONLY Red
SKU16227 Contiform Medium Each Urogynacology & Specialist Physiotherapy ONLY Red
SKU16270 Contiform Large Each Urogynacology & Specialist Physiotherapy ONLY Red
Brand/Supplier Indications for Use Code Description Pack Size Order Frequency Traffic Light
Hollister Can be used up to 48 hours 9811 Retracted penis pouch Box of 10 Order up to 3 boxes of 10 per month Amber
Brand/Supplier Indications for Use Code Description Pack Size Order Frequency Traffic Light
AB/18/20 Acti-brief uri-drain system flange size 20mm male Box of 1 To be ordered by specialist Amber
AB/18/25 Acti-brief uri-drain system flange size 25mm male Box of 1 To be ordered by specialist Amber
AB/18/27.5 Acti-brief uri-drain system flange size 27.5mm male Box of 1 To be ordered by specialist Amber
AB/18/30 Acti-brief uri-drain system flange size 30mm male Box of 1 To be ordered by specialist Amber
AB/18/32.5 Acti-brief uri-drain system flange size 32.5mm male Box of 1 To be ordered by specialist Amber
AB/18/35 Acti-brief uri-drain system flange size 35mm male Box of 1 To be ordered by specialist Amber
AB/18/40 Acti-brief uri-drain system flange size 40mm male Box of 1 To be ordered by specialist Amber
ABPlus/18/20 Acti-brief PLUS uri-drain system flange size 20mm male Box of 1 To be ordered by specialist Amber
ABPlus/18/25 Acti-brief PLUS uri-drain system flange size 25mm male Box of 1 To be ordered by specialist Amber
ABPlus/18/27.5 Acti-brief PLUS uri-drain system flange size 27.5mm male Box of 1 To be ordered by specialist Amber
ABPlus/18/30 Acti-brief PLUS uri-drain system flange size 30mm male Box of 1 To be ordered by specialist Amber